

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	0483	Version: 1			
Туре:	Adm	inistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/6/2	2024		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	5/14	/2024		Final action:	5/14/2024	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Disaster Service Worker (DSW) Employee Policy, as follows:					
	 a) Approve the revised Santa Barbara County Disaster Service Worker Employee Policy which sets forth the County's DSW Program, including response requirements, training, and cost tracking and recovery; and 					
	b) Determine that the action is not a "project" under the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5) because it is an organizational or administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.					
Sponsors:	FIRE	E DEPAR	TMENT			
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Santa Barbara County policy for employees in the event of a declared emergency January 2000, 3. Attachment B - SBC DSW Policy FINAL, 4. Attachment C - SBC DSW SOP FINAL, 5. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	tion	Result
5/14/2024	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISC	DRS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Disaster Service Worker (DSW) Employee Policy, as follows:

a) Approve the revised Santa Barbara County DSW Employee Policy which sets forth the County's DSW Program, including response requirements, training, and cost tracking and recovery; and

b) Determine that the action is not a "project" under the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5) because it is an organizational or administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.